Commissioner of Patents &



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A) 2010		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-99)	10147010	05					
•	r of Patente and Trade	iges record the	and original decimal	Patent and Trademark Office			
Cultural and True	r of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	Ţ					
Submission Type X New (X)	9 -11-00	2. Name of (KELLY, Dav	Conveying Pari	ıy(ıes):			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	· }	, Jav					
Document ID #	,						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # _							
Corrective Document							
Reel# Frame #		Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party	(ies):	Nature of conveyance:					
Name: Skinetta Pac-Systeme Kie	ener GmbH & Co.	X Assignment					
Street Address: Gutenbergstrass	e 12						
City: Ottobeuren		Other:					
State/Country: Germany	Zip: D-87724	Execution Da	ates: 073020	000			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attach		<u> </u>					
5. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s): () 9	6589	87				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,							
X the first execution date of the application is : July 30, 2000							
X the filing date of the application is	s: September 11, 20						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
		į					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		7. Number o	of applications	and patents 1			
		<u></u>					
or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC		1	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
400 Seventh Street	t, N.W.	X Enclosed		losed fees are authorized			
Washington, DC 2 Tel. 202-638-66		1		it account 06-1358			
Attorney Docket No. P65921US0	-	15 50 611	.g 15 46p00				
		<u> </u>					
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		8			
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge are is a true copy of the original documents.	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	information is	true and co	act and any attached copy			
John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769	<i>Y</i> ?)	loly	Sep	tember 11, 2000			
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signa	, ,	8	Date			
Total number of pages excluding coer sheet: 2							
							
JPH&S 103-11/99			33				
			ESV 0002/1	158 158			
			3	<u>ç</u> i			

PATENT

REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0580

ນ	NIT	ED STATES OF AM	ERICA—ASSIGN	MENT			
1-6) Insert Name(a) of inventors	(1)	Kelly, David	a see ,	**************************			
<u>-</u>							

	-			,			
	, ,						
		In consideration of the paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign	sum of one dollar (\$1.00), d, the recolpt and sufficient n, transfer and set over to	and other good and valuable considerations ency of which are hereby acknowledged, the			
7) Insert Name of sasignee	(7)	Skinetta Pac-S	ysteme Kiener (EmbH & Co.			
naert Address of Assignee				Ottobeuren			
9) Insert Legal Entity and State				Germany			
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		territories, dependencies and	igunted as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its inderectes and possessions, in the invention known as				
 insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number 	(10)	of films	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ned cutting and welding			
		for which the undersigned has	(haya) executed an applicat Sont	ion for patent in the United States of America			
ii) inaart <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filling date and Sarial No., if known		Serial No 199 43 45	?(4:.\)	ember 11, 2000 (and analgued			
hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) this application or any continuing or c) and going forward with such interfe 3) The undersigned agree(s) claims or pravisions of the Internati 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from a the entire interest, and hereby coven have) not executed, and will not ex 6) The undersigned hereby the power to insert on the rules of the United States Paten In witness whereof, execut	assign to e division of the content of the content of the content of this education of the content of	nments in connection with sursecute all papers necessary in mal applications thereof and to observe a limit of the papers and docume Union for Protection of Industricts) and request(s) the Conseplication or any continuing of hat he has (they have) full rigit any agreement in conflict he as the law firm of any agreement any full right and the law firm of any agreement any fuller identifies also ment any fuller identifies	en applications as the As- connection with any inter- cooperate with the Assigne has and perform any act virial Property or similar fich may be necessary to co- missioner of Patents and Tr or divisional applications to the convey the entire inter- with. cutton which may be necessary to convey the entire inter- with the convey the contract.	rademerks to issue any and all Letters Patents thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the rein assigned, and that he has (they essary or desirable in order to comply with			
Date30-07-00		Name of Inventor	lyped name	algnature			
Date		. Name of inventor	lyped name	eignalure (SEAL)			
Date	~~Litar-	Name of Inventor	lyped name	signature (SEAL)			
_		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	44	- 1 hadician sel (transcent billions	typed name	eignature (SEAL)			

typed name

lyped name

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consult if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness....

Name of Inventor....

Name of Inventor....

X] Additional inventor's names and signatures on a

Date.

Date.

separate sheet.

PATENT REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0581

eignature

signature

(SEAL)

1. Forth, Renate Schwabenstraße 13

D-87724 Ottobeuren

Höger, Hartmut
 Rothensteinstraße 5

D-87789 Woringen

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0582